Data Description

Child Health Survey 2019
Child Data: Codebook

Data Set Name:
Unit of observation:

DS55 2019ChildSurveyRestricted
Individual

Number of observations: 3656
Number of variables: 140
Unique identifier: ChildID
Data collection mode: CAPI
Response Rate: 92.78%
Number Percent
MotherID Mother ID
001060034-
151021001 Mother's ID 3656 100.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
ChildID Child ID
001060035-
151026004 Child's ID 3656 100.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
Age Year Age of Child in Years
0 Child less than 1 Year 151 4.13%
1-16 Years 3505 95.87%
Total 3656 100.00%
Age Month Age of Child in Months
0 No month age of child 227 6.21%
1-12 Months 3429 93.79%
Total 3656 100.00%
Gender Gender of Child
0 Male 1926 52.68%
1 Female 1730 47.32%
Total 3656 100.00%
School School Status of Child: Preload Data from household registry
0 Not going to school 884 24.18%
1 Going to school 2772 75.82%




Total 3656 100.00%
YesNo Child information taken or not in previous data collection (2073)
0 Information not taken in previous year 2073 1189 32.52%
1 Information taken in previous year 2073 2467 67.48%
Total 3656 100.00%
DO Child information taken or not: see the variable "YesNo"
-1 Overage child —> [ End of interview | 0 0.00%
1 Age of child is 17 or less and information not N Go to 1189 32.52%
taken in previous year 2073 D11
Age of child is 17 or less and information was N Go to 2467 67.48%
taken in previous year 2073 D19
Total 3656 100.00%
D11 'When [name] was first vaccinated, you should have been given a child health card that looks like this. Can you show
me [name's] card?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
1 Mother showed card 495 13.54%
2 Mother knows where it is but does not have it with her 7 0.19%
3 Mother no longer has it/doesn’t know where it is 687 18.79%
4 Mother has no remembrance of card 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D111 ‘What is the birth date of [name]?
Use[D11111to
D11123]
D11111 Y ear of birth-From Card (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Record from Recall 694 18.98%
[2062-2076] Year 495 13.54%
Total 3656 100.00%
D11112 Month of birth-From Card (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Record from Recall 694 18.98%
[1-12] Month 495 13.54%




Total 3656 100.00%
D11113 Day of birth-From Card (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Record from Recall 694 18.98%
[1-32] Day 495 13.54%
Total 3656 100.00%
D11121 Year of birth-Recall (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2962 81.02%
[2059-2076] Year 694 18.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D11122 Month of birth-Recall (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2962 81.02%
[1-12] Month 694 18.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D11123 Day of birth-Recall (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2962 81.02%
[1-32] Day 694 18.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1211 Vaccination card for BCG
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1212 Given BCG
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not Given yet 2 0.05%
1 Given 1187 32.47%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1213 Vaccination date for BCG-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2469 67.53%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1182 32.33%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1214 Vaccination date for BCG-Month (Nepali date)



-1 Inappropriate 2469 67.53%
44 Don't know vaccination date 48 1.31%
[1-12] Month 1139 31.15%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1215 Vaccination date for BCG-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2469 67.53%
44 Don't know vaccination date 504 13.79%
[1-32] Day 683 18.68%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1221 Vaccination card for Polio 1
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1222 Given Polio 1
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 21 0.57%
1 Given 1168 31.95%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1223 Vaccination date for Polio 1-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2488 68.05%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1163 31.81%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1224 Vaccination date for Polio 1-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2488 68.05%
44 Don't know vaccination date 63 1.72%
[1-12] Month 1105 30.22%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1225 Vaccination date for Polio 1-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2488 68.05%
44 Don't know vaccination date 557 15.24%
[1-31] Day 611 16.71%
Total 3656 100.00%




D1231 Vaccination card for Polio 2
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1232 Given Polio 2
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 37 1.01%
1 Given 1152 31.51%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1233 Vaccination date for Polio 2-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2504 68.49%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1147 31.37%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1234 Vaccination date for Polio 2-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2504 68.49%
44 Don't know vaccination date 68 1.86%
[1-12] Month 1084 29.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1235 Vaccination date for Polio 2-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2504 68.49%
44 Don't know vaccination date 559 15.29%
[1-32] Day 593 16.22%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1241 'Vaccination card for Polio 3
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1242 Given Polio 3
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 59 1.61%
1 Given 1130 30.91%




Total 3656 100.00%
D1243 Vaccination date for Polio 3-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2526 69.09%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1125 30.77%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1244 Vaccination date for Polio 3-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2526 69.09%
44 Don't know vaccination date 68 1.86%
[1-12] Month 1062 29.05%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1245 Vaccination date for Polio 3-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2526 69.09%
44 Don't know vaccination date 554 15.15%
[1-31] Day 576 15.75%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 la Vaccination card for IPV (injectable)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D121b Given I[PV (injectable)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 1005 27.49%
1 Given 184 5.03%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 1c Vaccination date for IPV (injectable)-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3472 94.97%
44 Don't know vaccination date 0 0.00%
[2067-2076] Year 184 5.03%
Total 3656 100.00%
D121d Vaccination date for IPV (injectable)-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3472 94.97%
44 Don't know vaccination date 2 0.05%




[1-12] Month 182 4.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 1le 'Vaccination date for IPV (injectable)-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3472 94.97%
44 Don't know vaccination date 10 0.27%
[1-30] Day 174 4.76%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1251 'Vaccination card for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1252 Given DPT1/HEPB1/Hib
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 22 0.60%
1 Given 1167 31.92%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1253 'Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2489 68.08%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1162 31.78%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1254 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2489 68.08%
44 Don't know vaccination date 64 1.75%
[1-12] Month 1103 30.17%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1255 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2489 68.08%
44 Don't know vaccination date 558 15.26%
[1-31] Day 609 16.66%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1261 Vaccination card for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib2
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%



0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1262 Given DPT1/HEPB1/Hib2
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 35 0.96%
1 Given 1154 31.56%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1263 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib2-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2502 68.44%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1149 31.43%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1264 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib2-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2502 68.44%
44 Don't know vaccination date 69 1.89%
[1-12] Month 1085 29.68%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1265 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib2-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2502 68.44%
44 Don't know vaccination date 559 15.29%
[1-32] Day 595 16.27%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1271 'Vaccination card for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib3
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1272 Given DPT1/HEPB1/Hib3
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 51 1.39%
1 Given 1138 31.13%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1273 'Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib3-Year (Nepali date)




-1 Inappropriate 2518 68.87%
44 Don't know vaccination date 5 0.14%
[2059-2076] Year 1133 30.99%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1274 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib3-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2518 68.87%
44 Don't know vaccination date 69 1.89%
[1-12] Month 1069 29.24%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1275 Vaccination date for DPT1/HEPB1/Hib3-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2518 68.87%
44 Don't know vaccination date 556 15.21%
[1-31] Day 582 15.92%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 12 2a 'Vaccination card for Pneumococcal 1 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1272b Given Pneumococcal 1 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 557 15.24%
1 Given 632 17.29%
Total 3656 100.00%
D122 Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 1 (PCV)-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3024 82.71%
44 Don't know vaccination date 1 0.03%
[2059-2076] Year 631 17.26%
Total 3656 100.00%
D122 'Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 1 (PCV)-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3024 82.71%
44 Don't know vaccination date 6 0.16%
[1-12] Month 626 17.12%
Total 3656 100.00%




D12 2e Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 1 (PCV)-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3024 82.71%
44 Don't know vaccination date 111 3.04%
[1-31] Day 521 14.25%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 3a 'Vaccination card for Pneumococcal 2 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 3b Given Pneumococcal 2 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 572 15.65%
1 Given 617 16.88%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 3¢ 'Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 2 (PCV)-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3039 83.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 1 0.03%
[2059-2076] Year 616 16.85%
Total 3656 100.00%
D123d Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 2 (PCV)-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3039 83.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 7 0.19%
[1-12] Month 610 16.68%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 12 3e Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 2 (PCV)-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3039 83.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 112 3.06%
[1-30] Day 505 13.81%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 12 4a 'Vaccination card for Pneumococcal 3 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%




Total 3656 100.00%
D12 4b Given Pneumococcal 3 (PCV)
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 662 18.11%
1 Given 527 14.41%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 4c 'Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 3 (PCV)-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3129 85.59%
44 Don't know vaccination date 1 0.03%
[2060-2076] Year 526 14.39%
Total 3656 100.00%
D124d Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 3 (PCV)-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3129 85.59%
44 Don't know vaccination date 7 0.19%
[1-12] Month 520 14.22%
Total 3656 100.00%
D12 4e Vaccination date for Pneumococcal 3 (PCV)-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3129 85.59%
44 Don't know vaccination date 109 2.98%
[1-31] Day 418 11.43%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1281 'Vaccination card for Measles
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1282 Given Measles
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 133 3.64%
1 Given 1056 28.88%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1283 Vaccination date for Measles-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2600 71.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 6 0.16%




[2059-2076] Year 1050 28.72%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1284 Vaccination date for Measles-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2600 71.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 52 1.42%
[1-12] Month 1004 27.46%
Total 3656 100.00%
D128S5 Vaccination date for Measles-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 2600 71.12%
44 Don't know vaccination date 554 15.15%
[1-31] Day 502 13.73%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1291 Vaccination card for Japanese Encephalitis
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 R does not have a vaccination card 690 18.87%
1 R has vaccination card 499 13.65%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1292 Given Japanese Encephalitis
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 Not given 639 17.48%
1 Given 550 15.04%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1293 Vaccination date for Japanese Encephalitis-Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3106 84.96%
44 Don't know vaccination date 2 0.05%
[2062-2076] Year 548 14.99%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1294 'Vaccination date for Japanese Encephalitis-Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3106 84.96%
44 Don't know vaccination date 19 0.52%
[1-12] Month 531 14.52%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1295 Vaccination date for Japanese Encephalitis-Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3106 84.96%



4.38%

44 Don't know vaccination date 160
[1-29] Day 390 10.67%
Total 3656 100.00%
D13 Are there any other vaccinations that were given but not recorded on this card?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 No —> D10 740 20.24%
1 Yes 449 12.28%
98 Don't know 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
OPVI2 Given Polio Injection 2nd dose vaccination
-1 Inappropriate 3207 87.72%
0 Not given 346 9.46%
1 Given 103 2.82%
Total 3656 100.00%
OPVI2Y 'Vaccinations date for Polio 2nd dose injection- Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3553 97.18%
44 Don't know vaccination date 0 0.00%
[2071-2076] Year 103 2.82%
Total 3656 100.00%
OPVI2M 'Vaccinations date for Polio 2nd dose injection- Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3553 97.18%
44 Don't know vaccination date 0 0.00%
[1-12] Month 103 2.82%
Total 3656 100.00%
OPVI2D Vaccinations date for Polio 2nd dose injection- Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3553 97.18%
44 Don't know vaccination date 1 0.03%
[1-25] Day 102 2.79%
Total 3656 100.00%
Rub2 Given Measles & Rubela 2nd dose vaccination
-1 Inappropriate 3207 87.72%
0 Not given 100 2.74%
349 9.55%
Total 3656 100.00%

1 Given




Rub2Y Vaccinations date for Measles & Rubela 2nd dose -Year (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3307 90.45%
44 Don't know vaccination date 39 1.07%
[2070-2076] Year 310 8.48%
Total 3656 100.00%
Rub2M Vaccinations date for Measles & Rubela 2nd dose -Month (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3307 90.45%
44 Don't know vaccination date 47 1.29%
[1-12] Month 302 8.26%
Total 3656 100.00%
Rub2D Vaccinations date for Measles & Rubela 2nd dose -Day (Nepali date)
-1 Inappropriate 3307 90.45%
44 Don't know vaccination date 104 2.84%
[1-29] Day 245 6.70%
Total 3656 100.00%
D10 See variable D 1 1 and select
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
1 Mother showed card —>| GotoD 1 495 13.54%
2 Mother knows where it is but does not have it with her N Go to 7 0.19%
3 Mother no longer has it/doesn’t know where it is D14 687 18.79%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 After mother showed the card: Information from card
Use[D 1 latoD 1 10c]
D1 1a Information about child weight in the card- 1st time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 383 10.48%
1 Yes 112 3.06%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 1b Weight in Kg- Ist time
-1 Inappropriate 3544 96.94%
0 No information 0 0.00%
2.5-14 Kg 112 3.06%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 1c Child age in months- 1st time




-1 Inappropriate 3544 96.94%
0 No information 11 0.30%
1-16 Month/year 101 2.76%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 2a Information about child weight in the card- 2nd time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 425 11.62%
1 Yes 70 1.91%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 12b Weight in Kg - 2nd time
-1 Inappropriate 3586 98.09%
3.5-12 Kg 70 1.91%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 2¢ Child age in months - 2nd time
-1 Inappropriate 3586 98.09%
1-16 Month 70 1.91%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 3a Information about child weight in the card- 3rd time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 450 12.31%
1 Yes 45 1.23%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 3b Weight in - 3rd time
-1 Inappropriate 3611 98.77%
4.5-11.5 Kg 45 1.23%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 3¢ Child age in months - 3rd time
-1 Inappropriate 3611 98.77%
2-13 Month 45 1.23%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 4a Information about child weight in the card- 4th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 466 12.75%
1 Yes 29 0.79%




Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 4b Weight in Kg - 4th time
-1 Inappropriate 3627 99.21%
6-10 Kg 29 0.79%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 4c Child age in months - 4th time
-1 Inappropriate 3627 99.21%
3-15 Month 29 0.79%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 5a Information about child weight in the card- 5th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 477 13.05%
1 Yes 18 0.49%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 5b Weight in Kg - 5th time
-1 Inappropriate 3638 99.51%
8-10 Kg 18 0.49%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 5c Child age in months - 5th time
-1 Inappropriate 3638 99.51%
4-16 Month 18 0.49%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 6a Information about child weight in the card- 6th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 484 13.24%
1 Yes 11 0.30%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 6b Weight in Kg - 6th time
-1 Inappropriate 3645 99.70%
7-11 Kg 11 0.30%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 6c Child age in months - 6th time
-1 Inappropriate 3645 99.70%
7-15 Month 11 0.30%




Total 3656 100.00%
D17a Information about child weight in the card- 7th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 488 13.35%
1 Yes 7 0.19%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 7b Weight in Kg - 7th time
-1 Inappropriate 3649 99.81%
8-10.5 Kg 7 0.19%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 7c Child age in months - 7th time
-1 Inappropriate 3649 99.81%
8-15 Month 7 0.19%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 8a Information about child weight in the card- 8th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 494 13.51%
1 Yes 1 0.03%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 8b Weight in Kg - 8th time
-1 Inappropriate 3655 99.97%
10 Kg 1 0.03%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 8 Child age in months - 8th time
-1 Inappropriate 3655 99.97%
12 Month 1 0.03%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1 9a Information about child weight in the card-9th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 495 13.54%
1 Yes 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 19 Weight in Kg - 9th time
-1 Inappropriate 3656 100.00%




............. Kg 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 9c Child age in months - 9th time
-1 Inappropriate 3656 100.00%
............. Month 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 10a Information about child weight in the card- 10th time
-1 Inappropriate 3161 86.46%
0 No 495 13.54%
1 Yes 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 10b Weight in Kg - 10th time
-1 Inappropriate 3656 100.00%
............. Kg 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1 10c Child age in months - 10th time
-1 Inappropriate 3656 100.00%
............. Month 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D14 When ......... (child's name) was born, in comparison to other children born in your ward, was he/she very large,
larger than average, average, smaller than average or very small?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
1 Very large 29 0.79%
2 Larger than average 196 5.36%
3 Average 795 21.75%
4 Smaller than average 142 3.88%
5 Very small 27 0.74%
98 Don't Know 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D15 Was ............ (child name) weighed at birth?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 No —> GotoD 163 | 269 7.36%
1 Yes 920 25.16%
98 Don't Know 0 0.00%




Total 3656 100.00%
D16 At birth...... (child name)'s what was the weight of child?
Uses[D 1 6 1 1to
D1622]
D161 Child weight in KG (From record on card)
-1 Inappropriate 3503 95.82%
2-4 KG 153 4.18%
98 Don’t Know 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1612 Grams (From record on card)
-1 Inappropriate 3503 95.82%
0-970 Grams 153 4.18%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1621 Child weight in KG (recall)
-1 Inappropriate 2889 79.02%
1-5 KG 767 20.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D1622 Grams (Recall)
-1 Inappropriate 2889 79.02%
0-960 Grams 767 20.98%
Total 3656 100.00%
D163 Was ............ (child name) height/length taken at birth?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 No GotoD 1 7 1184 32.39%
1 Yes 5 0.14%
Total 3656 100.00%
D164 At birth...... (child name)'s what was the height of child?
Uses[D 1 6 4 1 1to
D 1642 3]
D16411 Child height in feet at birth?-From Card
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from recall 5 0.14%
.............. Feet 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%




D16412 Child height in inches at birth?-From Card
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from recall 5 0.14%
.......... Inches 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D16413 Child height in centimeters at birth?-From Card
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from recall 5 0.14%
........ Centimeters 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D16421 Child height in feet at birth?-Recall
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from card 5 0.14%
......... feet 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D16422 Child height in inches at birth?-Recall
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from card 5 0.14%
....... Inches 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D16423 Child height in centimeters at birth?-Recall
-1 Inappropriate 3651 99.86%
0 Information in other unit or from card 0 0.00%
47-56 Centimeters 5 0.14%
Total 3656 100.00%
D17 I would now like to ask you about your experience giving birth to your children. Who assisted with the delivery of

(NAME)?
-1 Inappropriate

Health workers
1 Doctor

2 Nurse
3 Health Assistant
4 Auxiliary Health Worker

10 Maternity Health Worker

2467

224
670

4
2
0

67.48%

6.13%
18.33%
0.11%
0.05%
0.00%



Other people

5 FCHV (Female Health Volunteer) 6 0.16%
6 Trained Traditional Birth Attendant 12 0.33%
7 Un-trained Traditional Birth Attendant 15 0.41%
8 Member of mother's group 0 0.00%
9 Relative/Friends/Neighbor 166 4.54%
11 Mother 16 0.44%
12 Husband 23 0.63%
13 Mother In Law 51 1.39%
97 Other-Specify 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D18 'Where did you give birth to (NAME)? At home or government hospital or health post?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
11 Government Hospital 664 18.16%
12 Primary Health care center 4 0.11%
13 Health Post 62 1.70%
14 Sub Health Post 0 0.00%
15 Satellite clinic 0 0.00%
21 Own home 276 7.55%
22 Other's Home 2 0.05%
23 Outside of the home 0 0.00%
24 In Transit 2 0.05%
Non-governmental health services
31 Family planning organization 0 0.00%
32 Amnesty Development and Relief Agencies 0 0.00%
33 United Mission Nepal 0 0.00%
41 Pvt. Hospital/Clinic/Nursing Home 179 4.90%
97 ¢ Other private services 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D119 Was.....cccoenene (Child name) ever breastfed?
-1 Inappropriate 2467 67.48%
0 No —> | GotoD 19 4 0.11%
1 Yes 1185 32.41%
98 Don’t know 0 0.00%




Total 3656 100.00%

D120 After what time duration ....... (child name) ate food other than breast milk?
Uses[D 1 20 1to
D 1 20 2]
D 1201 In days
-1 Inappropriate 2471 67.59%
0 Information in month 1151 31.48%
(5-22) Days 34 0.93%
Total 3656 100.00%
D 1202 In months
-1 Inappropriate 2471 67.59%
0 Information in days 92 2.52%
(1-24) Month 1093 29.90%
98 Don’t know 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D19 In general thinking about your child these days, would you say [name] health is excellent, very good, good, fair or
poor?
1 Excellent 56 1.53%
2 Very good 74 2.02%
3 Good 2267 62.01%
4 Fair 1250 34.19%
5 Poor 9 0.25%
98 Don’t know 0 0.00%
Total 3656 100.00%
D112 Sometimes parents take their children to visit the doctor or clinic for a regular check-up, even if the child is not sick.

Have you ever taken [name] for a regular check-up?
0 No 3377 92.37%
1 Yes 279 7.63%
Total 3656 100.00%
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